```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1370/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2013 in LPA No.149/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE DERU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Md. Amin Khan, Adv.

Mr. Wahid, Adv.

Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Mir Imtiyaz, Adv.

Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| (Suresh Kumar Verma)

|Court Master

| |Court Master