S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1370/2014

INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE DERU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K AND ORS

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpa Dutta, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 6 has

not been filed, despite the warning of last opportunity vide

order dated 22.4.2015.

Time stipulated for the purpose also

stands expired.

Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent ${\tt No.7}$ has already

come on record.

The petition stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Signature Not Verified

Court, as per rules. Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.07.24

17:53:57 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar