```
'ITEM NO.31
                                                      SECTION XVIA
                            COURT NO.1
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1370/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2013in LPA No.149/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & kashmir At Srinagar)

INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE DERU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

1-6 Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

to 6 respondent Nos.1

Mr. A.T.M. Rang
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPO

Learned councirculated a
week, on accouncy
Prayer for addi short adjournment of circulated a letter seeking a one week, on account of having been engaged recently.

Prayer for adjournment is not opposed.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

Learned counsel for

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar